
Contact Information for Lenders 
 

PLP/LOWDOC/504/SBA EXPRESS
PROCESSING CENTER  
Sacramento Processing Center  
U. S. Small Business Administration 
U.S. Federal Courthouse  
501 "I" Street, Suite 12-200  
Sacramento, California 95814-7307  
Phone (916) 930-2410  FAX (916) 930-2487  
 
Center Director Frank Pucci  
(916) 930-2450  
robert.pucci@sba.gov  
 
LowDoc Phone (916) 930-2444 
FAX (916) 930-2180 
 
Senior Loan Specialist Mark Frost  
(916) 930-2447  
mark.frost@sba.gov   
 
Loan Assistant Kristi Harris 
(916) 930-2433 
kristi.harris@sba.gov   
 
504 Questions: 
Terri Bellmore (916) 930-2475 
Karin Boller    (916) 930-2481 
sacramento504@sba.gov 
 
504 Request Center 
(916) 930-2405  
sacramento504shipping@sba.gov 
 
HAZARD LOWDOC PROCESSING CENTER 
262 Black Gold Boulevard, Hazard, KY  41701 
Phone:  (606) 436-0801 
FAX:  (606) 435-2600 
LowDoc Fax:  (606) 435-2400 
 
Center Director Frederick Hanus 
(606) 436-0801 ext. 222 
frederick.hanus@sba.gov  
 
NATIONAL GUARANTY PURCHASE 
CENTER  
U.S. Small Business Administration  
Herndon Corporate Center 
1145 Herndon Parkway  
Herndon, VA 20170  
Phone: (703) 487-9283 
FAX:  (202) 481-4674 
E-Mail: loanresolution@sba.gov  
 

SBA FRESNO COMMERCIAL LOAN 
SERVICING CENTER  
2719 North Air Fresno Drive, Suite 107  
Fresno, CA 93727-1547  
 
General Phone (559) 487-5650 or 
 (800) 347-0922 
(You will probably get voice mail) 
 
General FAX (559) 487-5803  
General E-mail Fsc.servicing@sba.gov   
 
When contacting Fresno Servicing, always 
have the SBA loan number as a reference.  
  
Portfolio Supervisory Loan Specialist:  
Margaret V. Soltero  
(559) 487-5771 X220  
margaret.soltero@sba.gov   
 
Lender Relations Loan Specialist:  
Timothy Sabbatini  
(559) 487-5650 X231  
timothy.sabbatini@sba.gov   
 
Customer Service Loan Specialist:  
Michelle Burke  
(559) 487-5771 X222  
michelle.burke@sba.gov   
 
Team A Loan Specialist:  
Lorna Bell 
(559) 487-5771 X224  
lorna.bell@sba.gov   
 
Team A Loan Specialist:  
Mary J. Oehlschlaeger 
(559) 487-5770 X228  
maryjane.oehlschlaeger@sba.gov   
 
Team A Loan Specialist:  
Mr. Gary Wamhof 
(559) 487-5771 X227 
gary.wamhof@sba.gov   
 
Collections Customer Service:  
Olivia Fraijo 
(559) 487-5809 X219  
olivia.fraijo@sba.gov   
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